

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1003043

ZWILLING | Chopstick set, 5 pcs.



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Zwilling Chopstick Set (5 pcs) - 1003043

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Zwilling Chopstick Set. This premium set includes five high-quality chopsticks, designed for both functionality and aesthetics. Manufactured with care and precision, they are ideal for enjoying a variety of Asian dishes.

2. Safety Information

- Use in Cooking: These chopsticks are not designed to be used for frying or cooking at high temperatures. They are intended solely for eating.
- Heat Sensitivity: Avoid exposing the chopsticks to direct flames or high heat sources to prevent damage.
- Cleaning: Always clean the chopsticks after use. Do not place them in a dishwasher unless specified by the manufacturer as appropriate for this product.
- Child Safety: Keep chopsticks out of the reach of young children to prevent choking hazards.
- Food Safety: Ensure that the chopsticks are used for food only and are not used in non-food-related situations.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Zwilling Chopstick Set (5 pcs)
- Material: High-quality wood
- Dimensions:
 - Length: 25 cm
 - Width: 0.8 cm (approximate)
- Weight: 150 g
- Color: Natural wood color
- Care Instructions: Hand wash recommended

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the chopsticks from the packaging.
2. Choose a clean, dry surface for placing the chopsticks before use.
3. Ensure hands are clean before handling and using the chopsticks.
4. Familiarize yourself with the correct holding technique:
 - Hold one chopstick between your thumb and forefinger, letting it rest on the middle finger.
 - The second chopstick should be held between your thumb and index finger, with the tip resting on the first chopstick.

5. Operation

- To use the chopsticks, adjust your grip based on comfort while ensuring the tips are aligned.
- Practice picking up different types of food to enhance your skill and coordination.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the chopsticks after each use with warm water and mild soap.
- Use a soft cloth or sponge to avoid scratching the surface.
- Dry the chopsticks with a clean towel.
- Store in a dry, cool place to maintain quality. Avoid high humidity and direct sunlight.

7. Troubleshooting

- Sticking Together: If chopsticks seem to stick together, they may not have been cleaned properly. Wash and dry them completely.
- Splitting or Cracking: If chopsticks display signs of damage, do not use them. Replace them to ensure safe and effective use.
- Discoloration: If the color fades, avoid exposure to harsh chemicals and ensure proper cleaning techniques are followed.

8. Disposal

- If the chopsticks can no longer be used, dispose of them in accordance with local waste disposal regulations. You may also consider recycling if applicable, depending on the material condition.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us:

- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Zwilling. Enjoy your meals!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Zwilling Essstäbchen Set (5 Teile)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Zwilling Essstäbchen Sets. Dieses Set umfasst fünf hochwertige Essstäbchen, die aus besten Materialien hergestellt sind und sich ideal für den täglichen Gebrauch eignen. Sie sind ergonomisch gestaltet und bieten einen optimalen Komfort beim Essen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Essstäbchen nur für den vorgesehenen Gebrauch.
- Halten Sie die Essstäbchen außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Überprüfen Sie die Essstäbchen regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen. Verwenden Sie sie nicht, wenn sie beschädigt sind.
- Setzen Sie die Essstäbchen nicht hohen Temperaturen oder offenen Flammen aus.
- Reinigen Sie die Essstäbchen nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich, um Keim- und Bakterienbildung zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

Technische Daten:

- Material: Holz
- Länge: 24 cm
- Farbe: Natur
- Anzahl der Teile: 5

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Essstäbchen erfordern keine spezielle Installation. Sie können sie direkt nach dem Auspacken verwenden. Entfernen Sie die Verpackung und halten Sie die Essstäbchen bereit zur Nutzung.

5. Betrieb

Um die Essstäbchen zu verwenden, halten Sie ein Stäbchen zwischen Daumen und Zeigefinger und das andere Stäbchen zwischen Daumen und Mittelfinger. Üben Sie sanften Druck aus, um Nahrung zu greifen. Übung macht den Meister.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie die Essstäbchen nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser ab.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuerschwämme, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Lassen Sie die Essstäbchen an der Luft trocknen, anstatt sie in den Geschirrspüler zu geben.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Essstäbchen sind haftend oder rutschig.
- Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Stäbchen gründlich.
- Problem: Essstäbchen sind beschädigt.
- Lösung: Ersetzen Sie die beschädigten Stäbchen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Essstäbchen gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Holzabfälle. Achten Sie darauf, Nachhaltigkeitsrichtlinien zu befolgen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Fragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Zwilling Chopstick Set (5-delig) - 1003043

1. Algemene Informatie

Dit document geeft belangrijke informatie over de Zwilling Chopstick Set, bestaande uit vijf stukken, ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik en speciaal vervaardigd om een optimale eetervaring te bieden. Deze set is ideaal voor het genieten van Aziatische gerechten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de chopsticks alleen voor hun bedoelde doel: het eten van voedsel.
- Snijd of breng geen scherpe of harde voorwerpen in contact met de chopsticks om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de chopsticks op een koele, droge plaats, uit de buurt van directe zonlicht en vochtigheid.
- Wanneer je de chopsticks reinigt, gebruik dan geen schurende of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Houd de chopsticks buiten het bereik van kinderen, tenzij onder toezicht van een volwassene.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Houten chopsticks met een natuurlijke afwerking
- Afmetingen: 25 cm (lengte per chopstick)
- Gewicht: 150 gram voor de set
- Inclusief: Vijf chopsticks

4. Installatie en Opstelling

Er is geen installatie vereist voor de Zwilling Chopstick Set. Voor gebruik, haal de chopsticks uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.

5. Gebruik

Houd een chopstick in elke hand. Plaats de eerste chopstick tussen de basis van uw duim en de wijsvinger. Plaats de tweede chopstick tussen de toppen van de wijsvinger en de middelvinger. Gebruik de toppen van de chopsticks om voedsel vast te pakken en breng het naar uw mond.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de chopsticks na elk gebruik met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd het gebruik van de vaatwasser om beschadiging van het hout te voorkomen.
- Laat de chopsticks aan de lucht drogen; gebruik geen föhn of andere verwarmingsbronnen om het drogen te versnellen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Chopsticks zijn moeilijk te gebruiken.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat je de chopsticks correct vasthoudt; oefen eventueel met een snellere grip.
- Probleem: Chopsticks gaan snel kapot.
Oplossing: Vermijd het gebruik van schurende middelen en zorg voor een goede opslag om breuken te voorkomen.

8. Afvalverwerking

De chopsticks zijn vervaardigd uit natuurlijk hout. Indien ze niet meer bruikbaar zijn, kunnen ze als bioafval worden afgevoerd. Controleer lokale richtlijnen voor de juiste afvalverwerking.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of meer informatie kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto - Juego de Palillos Zwilling de 5 Piezas (1003043)

1. Información General

Este manual proporciona instrucciones esenciales para el uso y mantenimiento del Juego de Palillos Zwilling de 5 Piezas. Diseñado con precisión para garantizar una experiencia culinaria auténtica, este producto es ideal para disfrutar de la cocina asiática.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Advertencia de Uso: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para consumo de alimentos. No usar para ningún otro propósito.
- Peligro de Lesiones: Manipular los palillos con cuidado. Evitar el uso de palillos dañados que puedan causar lesiones.
- Supervisión de Niños: Este producto debe ser utilizado por adultos o bajo la supervisión de un adulto cuando lo utilicen menores.
- Mantenimiento de la Temperatura: No exponer los palillos a temperaturas extremas ni a fuentes directas de calor para evitar deformaciones.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Materiales: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad y plástico.
- Número de piezas: 5.
- Dimensiones:
 - Longitud: 25 cm.
 - Peso: 0.2 kg.
- Uso Sugerido: Para todo tipo de alimentos, especialmente productos asiáticos.

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para el uso de los palillos. Simplemente retire el producto de su empaquetado y asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén presentes.

5. Operación

- Sostenga un palillo en cada mano, utilizando los dedos pulgar, índice y medio para mantener el control.
- Practique la coordinación para recoger alimentos. Inicie recogiendo alimentos más grandes y sólidos hasta dominar la técnica, luego intente con alimentos más pequeños.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave los palillos a mano con detergente suave y agua tibia. Use un paño suave para evitar rayones.
- No sumergir en agua por periodos prolongados ni utilizar abrillantadores para evitar daño al material.
- Se recomienda secar los palillos con un paño limpio después del lavado.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si los palillos se sienten resbalosos, limpie con un paño húmedo y un poco de vinagre, luego seque.
- Si observa algún daño en los palillos, deje de usarlos inmediatamente y considere reemplazarlos.

8. Eliminación

Este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales. Los materiales plásticos y metálicos son reciclables. Verifique con su servicio de reciclaje local.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o reclamaciones, por favor contáctenos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Set de baguettes Zwilling 5 pièces 1003043

1. Informations Générales

Ce set de baguettes Zwilling comprend 5 pièces parfaitement conçues pour une expérience de repas authentique. Fabriquées avec des matériaux de haute qualité, ces baguettes sont idéales pour tous ceux qui apprécient la cuisine asiatique.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utiliser uniquement pour la consommation d'aliments.
- Ne pas utiliser à des températures extrêmes ou avec des aliments très chauds pour éviter tout risque de brûlure.
- Garder hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs lors du nettoyage pour préserver l'intégrité du matériau.
- Ne pas plier ou tordre les baguettes de manière excessive.
- Assurez-vous que les baguettes sont sèches avant de les ranger pour éviter les moisissures.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Matériaux : Bois de haute qualité
- Dimensions : Longueur 25 cm
- Poids : 120 g
- Couleur : Naturel
- Dimensions de l'emballage : 26 x 6 x 4 cm
- Inclus : 5 baguettes

4. Installation et Mise en Place

Le set de baguettes ne nécessite pas d'installation particulière. Avant la première utilisation, il est recommandé de les laver à l'eau tiède avec un savon doux. Séchez soigneusement avec un chiffon propre.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser les baguettes :

1. Tenez une baguette dans la main dominante.
2. Placez la deuxième baguette entre le pouce et l'index, en maintenant la première baguette stable.
3. Utilisez un mouvement de pincement pour saisir les aliments.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Laver à la main avec de l'eau tiède et un savon doux.
- Éviter le lave-vaisselle pour préserver la qualité du bois.
- Sécher à l'air libre après lavage, couché sur un chiffon propre.
- Pour maintenir le bois, appliquer de l'huile minérale à intervalles réguliers.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Baguettes collent ensemble
Solution : Lavez à nouveau avec de l'eau chaude et un peu de savon.
- Problème : Apparence rayée
Solution : Appliquer un peu d'huile minérale pour redonner brillance.

8. Élimination

Les baguettes sont biodégradables. En cas d'élimination, il est conseillé de les jeter avec des déchets organiques. Ne pas brûler.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di Bacchette Zwilling - 5 Pezzi

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Set di Bacchette Zwilling. Questo elegante set è progettato per offrire un'esperienza autentica in ogni pasto, aumentando il piacere della cucina asiatica. Le bacchette sono realizzate con materiali di alta qualità per garantire durata e praticità.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare le bacchette su superfici calde o in prossimità di fiamme aperte.
- Tenere le bacchette lontano dalla portata dei bambini quando non vengono utilizzate.
- Non utilizzare le bacchette per pratiche diverse da quelle per cui sono progettate.
- Controllare regolarmente lo stato delle bacchette per evitare scheggiature o rotture.
- In caso di allergie a legno o altre sostanze utilizzate nel prodotto, non utilizzare.
- Non mettere le bacchette nel microonde, forno o lavastoviglie, se non specificamente indicato.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: legno di alta qualità
- Dimensioni: lunghezza 23 cm
- Colore: naturale
- Peso: 200 g
- Contenuto della confezione: 5 bacchette, 1 supporto per bacchette

4. Installazione e Setup

Il Set di Bacchette Zwilling non richiede installazione. Prima dell'uso, sciacquare le bacchette con acqua tiepida per rimuovere eventuali residui di produzione. Asciugare completamente prima di utilizzarle.

5. Operazione

Utilizzare le bacchette per afferrare cibi come riso, noodle, e altri vegetali. Tenere una bacchetta in modo fisso tra il pollice e l'indice, mentre l'altra viene mossa per afferrare il cibo. Praticare l'uso delle bacchette per migliorare la precisione.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua tiepida e detergente delicato.
- Asciugare immediatamente per prevenire l'umidità.
- Non immergere in acqua per lunghi periodi.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e lontano da fonti di calore.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le bacchette mostrano segni di usura o scheggiature, considerare la sostituzione.
- Se il supporto per bacchette è instabile, posizionare su una superficie piana.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il Set di Bacchette Zwilling secondo le normative locali per la raccolta differenziata. Non gettare nel normale spazzatura.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattaci all'indirizzo email: info@ggmgastro.com o telefonicamente al numero: 0800 7000 220. La nostra sede è situata a Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.